Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027- (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1-24-03	
Tab settings $ ightarrow  ightarrow  ightarrow$	102346364
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Credit Suisse First Boston	Name: Scientific Games International, Inc.
☐ Individual(s)	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	nership Internal Address:
☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: 1500 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway
☐ Other	i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  N	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	General Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	
☑ Other Release of Security Interest	☐ Corporation-State _ <u>Delaware</u>
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: December 19, 2002	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Attached Schedule A	See Attached Schedule A
Add	itional number(s) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Robyn Rahbar, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 490.00
Internal Address: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett	Enclosed
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account credit card
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 425 Lexington Avenue	
City: New York State: NY ZIP:	10017 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: New York State: NY ZIP:	10017 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:8521 40.00 0P	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	D1 12.102
Robyn Rahbar, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	<del></del>

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

# SGI FEDERAL TRADEMARK SUMMARY

Trademark Names	Goods or Services	Serial or Registration Number	Filing or Registratio n Date	Next Action Needed	Action Date
7 Come 11	Promotional game materials (Int. 28)	1,455,531	9/1/1987	Renewal	9/1/2006 to 2007
7-11-21	Conducting lotteries for others (Int. 35)	1,070,366	7/26/1977	Renewal	7/26/2006 to 2007
Accu-Cash	Security printing, namely encoding identification information on lottery and other games of change tickets (Int. 42)	1,949,126	1/16/1996	Affidavit of Use	1/16/2001 to 2002
Accu-Check	Security printing, namely encoding identification information on lottery and other games of chance tickets (int. 42)	1,947,044	1/9/1996	Affidavit of Use	1/9/2001 to 2002
Gold & Glory	Printed lottery tickets (Int. 28); lottery services (int. 36	1,817,285	1/18/1994	Affidavit of Use	1/18/99 to 2000
Loose Change	Disposal ticket sets for playing a game of chance (Int. 28)	1,288,007	7/31/1984	Renewal	7/31/2003 to 2004
SGI Logo	Computer systems comprising computer terminals, central-site computers, and databases for lottery applications (Int. 9)	1,613,652	9/18/1990	Renewal;	/18/99 to 9/18/2000
SGI Logo	Lottery tickets for playing a game of chance (Int. 28)	1,627,350	12/11/1990	Renewal	12/11/99 to 2000
SGI Logo	Marketing and consumer research services in the field of lotteries, and distribution of equipment and supplies for lotteries (Int. 35) Lottery game management, consulting services, and security advising services in the field of lotteries (Int. 36)	1,590,141	4/31/1990	Renewal	4/3/99 to 2000
SCI Scan Technology	Validation computer terminals for lottery tickets (Int. 9)	2,022,062	12/10/1996	Affidavit of Use	12/10/2001 to 2002
Scratch Back	Printed lottery tickets (Int. 6)	1,748,488	1/26/1993	Affidavit	1/26/98 to 1999
Slickers	Game cars with ultra violet coating and for printing services therefor (Int. 28)	2,053,866	4/22/1997	Affidavit of Use	4/22/2002 to 2003

KI.2:2056058.2

Surprise Package	Conducting lotteries for others (Int. 36)	1,201.446	7/13/1982	Renewal	7/13/2001 to 2002
Тетта 2000	Printed game tickets (Int. 16)	1,792.614	9/14/1993	Affidavit of Use	9/14/98 to 1999
The Sky's the Limit	The rendering of technical assistance to others in the design and operation of lotteries (Int. 35)	1,379,481	1/21/1986	Renewal	1/21/2005 to 2006
Winner's Choice	75/212,077				
Winning Spirit	1,788,705				
Scan-A-Prize	2,086,317				
Design	1,185,136				

#### RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE, granted on this f day of December, 2002, is delivered by CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON (successor to DLJ Capital Funding, Inc.), in its capacity as the collateral agent ("Collateral Agent") under the Security Agreement referred to below, to SCIENTIFIC GAMES INTERNATIONAL, INC. (f/k/a Scientific Games Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

### **WITNESSETH**

WHEREAS, Grantor, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent have entered into an Amended and Restated Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of October 6, 2000, pursuant to which Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in, among other things, (i) the trademarks, together with the registrations and right to all renewals thereof, and the goodwill of the business of Grantor symbolized by the trademarks, trademark applications, trade names and service marks, (ii) patents and all reissues, renewals or extension thereof and patent applications, and (iii) copyrights, and all reissues, renewals or extension thereof, copyright registrations and copyright applications (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") more particularly set forth on Schedule A hereto, to secure the obligations of the Grantor to the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, the grant of the security interest was evidenced by, among other things, the Grant of Trademark Security Interest between the Grantor and the Collateral Agent dated as of September 6, 2000 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 002178, frame 0375; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Intellectual Property shown on the attached Schedule A hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property, and more particularly the security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, trade names and service marks set forth on Schedule A hereto granted to the Collateral Agent by the Grantor by the Security Agreement.

NY1:1417628.1

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

**CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON** 

(as successor to DLJ Capital Funding, Inc.), as Collateral Agent

By:

Vame:

BILL O'DALY

Title:

DIRECTOR

By:

Name: Title:

CASSANDRA DROOGAN ASSOCIATE

NY1:1417628.1

STATE OF NEW YORK	)
	)
COUNTY OF <u>new york</u>	)

On December 18, 2002 before me, personally appeared Bill C9'Daly, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand this 1874 day of December, 2002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal at my office in the County of Gork. on the day in this certificate first above written.

Reford Rock.

Notary Public in and for the State of New York

My Commission Expires:

NY1:1417628.1

STATE OF NEW YORK	)
	)
COUNTY OF new york	)

On <u>December18</u>, 2002 before me, personally appeared <u>Scassandra</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand this 18th day of December, 2002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal at my office in the County of The on the day in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public in and for the State of New York

My Commission Expires:

RICHARD ROEL

The Public, State of New York

The 01RO5026268

Audified in Nassau County

The control Expires April 18, 2006

### SCHEDULE A

See attached.

## SGI FEDERAL TRADEMARK SUMMARY

Trademark Names	Goods or Services	Serial or Registration Number	Filing or Registratio n Date	Next Action Needed	Action Date
7 Come 11	Promotional game materials (Int. 28)	1,455,531	9/1/1987	Renewal	9/1/2006 to 2007
7-11-21	Conducting lotteries for others (Int. 35)	1,070,366	7/26/1977	Renewal	7/26/2006 to 2007
Accu-Cash	Security printing, namely encoding identification information on lottery and other games of change tickets (Int. 42)	1,949,126	1/16/1996	Affidavit of Use	1/16/2001 to 2002
Accu-Check	Security printing, namely encoding identification information on lottery and other games of chance tickets (int. 42)	1,947,044	1/9/1996	Affidavit of Use	1/9/2001 to 2002
Gold & Glory	Printed lottery tickets (Int. 28); lottery services (int. 36	1,817,285	1/18/1994	Affidavit of Use	1/18/99 to 2000
Loose Change	Disposal ticket sets for playing a game of chance (Int. 28)	1,288,007	7/31/1984	Renewal	7/31/2003 to 2004
SGI Logo	Computer systems comprising computer terminals, central-site computers, and databases for lottery applications (Int. 9)	1,613,652	9/18/1990	Renewal;	/18/99 to 9/18/2000
SGI Logo	Lottery tickets for playing a game of chance (Int. 28)	1,627,350	12/11/1990	Renewal	12/11/99 to 2000
SGI Logo	Marketing and consumer research services in the field of lotteries, and distribution of equipment and supplies for lotteries (Int. 35) Lottery game management, consulting services, and security advising services in the field of lotteries (Int. 36)	1,590,141	4/31/1990	Renewal	4/3/99 to 2000
SCI Scan Technology	Validation computer terminals for lottery tickets (Int. 9)	2,022,062	12/10/1996	Affidavit of Use	12/10/2001 to 2002
Scratch Back	Printed lottery tickets (Int. 6)	1,748,488	1/26/1993	Affidavit	1/26/98 to 1999
Slickers	Game cars with ultra violet coating and for printing services therefor (Int. 28)	2,053,866	4/22/1997	Affidavit of Use	4/22/2002 to 2003

KL2:2056058.2

Surprise Package	Conducting lotteries for others (Int. 36)	1,201,446	7/13/1982	Renewal	7/13/2001 to 2002
Тетта 2000	Printed game tickets (Int. 16)	1,792,614	9/14/1993	Affidavit of Use	9/14/98 to 1999
The Sky's the Limit	The rendering of technical assistance to others in the design and operation of lotteries (Int. 35)	1,379,481	1/21/1986	Renewal	1/21/2005 to 2006
Winner's Choice	75/212,077				
Winning Spirit	1,788,705				
Scan-A-Prize	2,086,317				
Design	1,185,136				

KL2:2056058.2

**RECORDED: 01/24/2003**